SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

950 East Blackhawk Trail Eldridge, Iowa 52748

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 328-4173 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY LUENSMANN Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Mahesh C. Sharma

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Equipment Bids

DATE: July 14, 2016

Resolution approving the purchase of a Challenger 15K 4-Post Open Front Vehicle Lift from Premier Parts Inc., DeWitt, IA. The only bid submitted was from Premier Parts Inc.. Bids received for the lift were as follows:

4 Post Open Front Vehicle Lift

Challenger **

15K 4-Post Open Front Vehicle Lift \$11,438.48 w/\$1,200.00 Installation

Rotary \$ 12,280.87 w/\$1,200.00 Installation

14K 4-Post Open Front Vehicle Lift

I recommend the Board of Supervisors approve the bid of \$12,638.48, including installation cost, from Premier Parts Inc., DeWitt, IA. for a Challenger 15K 4-Post Open Front Vehicle Lift. This vehicle lift is to be utilized by Scott County's smaller vehicles that are to be staged in the new maintenance bay built for the consolidated Fleet Management. This equipment will be purchased with capital funds.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

July 14, 2016

APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A CHALLENGER 15K 4-POST OPEN FRONT VEHICLE LIFT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the purchase of a Challenger 15K 4-Post
 Open Front Vehicle Lift be approved to Premier Parts
 Inc., DeWitt, IA in the amount of \$11,438.48 with
 \$1,200.00 Installation.
- Section 2. That the County Engineer be authorized to sign the purchase orders on behalf of the Board.
- Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.